Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plexus Group, Inc.		01/03/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITG Software Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Corporate Pointe	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2734446	PLEXUSGROUP
Registration Number:	1537640	PLEXUS GROUP
Registration Number:	2451033	ACCESS PLEXUS
Registration Number:	2621783	TRANSPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-6040

PTO-TM-Email@rothwellfigg.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Anne M. Sterba 1425 K Street, N.W. Address Line 1:

8th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2566-286

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0421

900053277

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne M. Sterba
Signature:	/Anne M. Sterba/
Date:	07/14/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=2566-assignment#page1.tif source=2566-assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, effective January 3, 2066, Plexus Group, Inc., a California corporation, of 11150 W. Olympic Boulevard, Suite 900, Los Angeles, California 90064 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has adopted and is using the marks identified on Schedule A which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (the Marks and Registrations); and

WHEREAS, ITG Software Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of
400 Corporate Pointe 6th Floor, Culver City, California 90230 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is
desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof.

PLEXUS GROUP, INC.

By:

Typed Name:

Typed Title: Chairman

Date: $1/1/\Lambda$

TRADEMARK : 003348 FRAME: 0423

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>
PLEXUSGROUP	2,734,446	July 8, 2003
PLEXUSGROUP and Design	1,537,640	May 2, 1989
ACCESS PLEXUS	2,451,033	May 15, 2001
TransPort	2,621,783	September 17, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 07/14/2006